

TENDER SPECIFICATION

BHEL: PSSR: SCT: 1527

for Empanelment of Contractors (with base price) for all four regions of Power Sector – BHEL for MATERIAL HANDLING & MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PACKAGE covering

Receipt, Unloading & Material Handling from Trucks / Trailers / Transport carriers / wagons (excluding rakes) etc., transportation to site / site stores & storage yard, verification, stacking, reshifting wherever required, documentation / updating MM package in computer systems for various stages of works & preservation of materials / components of Boiler, TG and all other equipments covered under the scope.

VOLUME –II A

PRICE BID FOR DEPLOYMENT PLAN-1

REVISION-01

PRICE BID **consists of**

VOLUME –II A -- Price Bid For Deployment Plan-1
VOLUME –II B -- Price Bid For Deployment Plan-2
VOLUME –II C -- Price Bid For Deployment Plan-3
VOLUME –II D -- Price Bid For Deployment Plan-4
VOLUME –II E -- Price Bid For Deployment Plan-4A
VOLUME –II F -- Price Bid For Deployment Plan-5
VOLUME –II G -- Price Bid For Deployment Plan-5A
VOLUME –II H -- Price Bid For Deployment Plan-6
VOLUME –II J -- Price Bid For Deployment Plan-6A
VOLUME –II K -- Price Bid For Deployment Plan-7
VOLUME –II L -- Price Bid For Deployment Plan-7A
VOLUME –II M -- Price Bid For Deployment Plan-8
VOLUME –II N -- Price Bid For Deployment Plan-8A
VOLUME –II P -- Price Bid For Deployment Plan-9
VOLUME –II Q -- Price Bid For Deployment Plan-9A



BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED

(A Government of India Undertaking)

Power Sector – Southern Region

690, Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai – 600 035.

PRICE BID FOR DEPLOYMENT PLAN-1

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED
(A Government of India Undertaking)
Power Sector, Southern Region
690, Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai – 35

Tender Specification No. BHEL: PSSR: SCT: 1527

For Empanelment of Contractors (with base price) for all four regions of Power Sector – BHEL for MATERIAL HANDLING & MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PACKAGE covering

Receipt, Unloading & Material Handling from Trucks / Trailers / Transport carriers / wagons (excluding rakes) etc., transportation to site / site stores & storage yard, verification, stacking, reshifting wherever required, documentation / updating MM package in computer systems for various stages of works & preservation of materials / components of Boiler, TG and all other equipments covered under the scope.

One set of Tender documents consisting of

- | | |
|--------------------------------------|------------|
| 1) Technocommercial bid | - 2 copies |
| 2) Price Bid For Deployment Plan-1 | - 2 copies |
| 3) Price Bid For Deployment Plan-2 | - 2 copies |
| 4) Price Bid For Deployment Plan-3 | - 2 copies |
| 5) Price Bid For Deployment Plan-4 | - 2 copies |
| 6) Price Bid For Deployment Plan-4A | - 2 copies |
| 7) Price Bid For Deployment Plan-5 | - 2 copies |
| 8) Price Bid For Deployment Plan-5A | - 2 copies |
| 9) Price Bid For Deployment Plan-6 | - 2 copies |
| 10) Price Bid For Deployment Plan-6A | - 2 copies |
| 11) Price Bid For Deployment Plan-7 | - 2 copies |
| 12) Price Bid For Deployment Plan-7A | - 2 copies |
| 13) Price Bid For Deployment Plan-8 | - 2 copies |
| 14) Price Bid For Deployment Plan-8A | - 2 copies |
| 15) Price Bid For Deployment Plan-9 | - 2 copies |
| 16) Price Bid For Deployment Plan-9A | - 2 copies |

Book Sl no

Issued to
M/s

Refer NIT for Last date of submission

Please note this tender document is not transferable

For and on behalf of
BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED

Place: Chennai -35
Date:

ADDL GENERAL MANAGER / CONTRACTS

MATERIAL HANDLING AND MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PACKAGE																	
Deployment plan- 1																	
Contract Period 12 months																	
Equipment - Capacity in MT	Quan tity	Contract Months												payment per month in % of quoted value (A)	No of months (B)	% of quoted value (A) X (B)	
		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12				
Tyre mounted Crane / Crawler Crane - 40MT	1														2.9412%	6	17.6471%
Tyre mounted Crane - 12MT	1														1.1765%	12	14.1176%
Trailor- 20T	1														0.7353%	6	4.4118%
Trailor-40 T	1														0.7353%	12	8.8235%
Total																	45.0000%
Total lumpsum price (in figures) (In words)																	
Estimated number of mandays per month including site-in charge, engineers, supervisors, labours etc.,																	
<p>Note:</p> <p>1.The 45% of the Bidder's quoted lumpsum value shall be allocated towards the deployment of T & Ps and the balance 55% shall be allocated for the works and other services like manpower, T& Ps other than cranes (like Jacks, Sleepers for unloading by Rigging method etc) and trailer etc..Bidders are to note that Only the value of this 55% will be taken into account for the purpose of quantity variation, Over run compensation and Price variation clause.</p> <p>2.The percentage of allocation per month per item to be considered for the purpose of payment for the cranes and trailers deployed is mentioned against each T & P</p> <p>3.There shall be no separate charges for reshifting and restacking of materials. Any number of times Reshifting / Restaking is required for upkeep of MM, Bidder shall carry out the same within the quoted lumpsum price.</p> <p>4.Bidders are requested to note the following clauses of Technical conditions of contract (volume-IA Book -I).</p> <p>4a. Clause 1.4.2 on submission of BGs and also</p> <p>4b. Clause 1.4.9 on engagig The T & Ps for other BHEL jobs.</p> <p>4c. Chapter VII on penalty clauses.</p> <p>4d. Chapter IV - Clauses on deployment of T & P and recovery for non compliance.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Signature of the Bidder</p>																	